
25

24

23

0

50
0

10
0 0

20
0 0

15
0 0

25
0 0

30
0 0

35
0 0

40
0 0

45
0 0

50
0 0

60
0 0

55
0 0

15
00

10
00

50
0

45
00

40
00

35
00

30
00

25
00

20
00

70
00

65
00

60
00

55
00

50
00

95
00

90
00

85
00

80
00

75
00

12
50

0

12
00

0

11
50

0

11
00

0

10
50

0

10
00

0

13
50

0

13
00

00

B C D E F I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W Y Z

B C E F I J K L M

N O P Q R S

U V

W Y Z

TO  ONTARIO

C A N Y O N   C O U N T Y

W A S H I N G T O N    C O U N T Y

TO EMMETT

G
 E

 M
   

C
 O

 U
 N

 T
 Y

W A S H I N G T O N    C O U N T Y

G
 E

 M
   

   
  C

 O
 U

 N
 T

 Y

M
A

LH
E

U
R

 C
O

U
N

TY
 O

R
E

G
O

N

G
 E

 M
   

C
 O

 U
 N

 T
 Y

CANYON COUNTY

G
 E

 M
   

C
 O

 U
 N

 T
 Y

G
 E

 M
   

C
 O

 U
 N

 T
 Y

G E M   C O U N T Y

G E M   C O U N T Y

G E M   C O U N T Y

W A S H I N G T O N    C O U N T Y
W A S H I N G T O N    C O U N T Y

M
AL

HEU
R C

OUNTY
 O

REG
ON

M
A

LH
E

U
R

 C
O

U
N

TY
 O

R
E

G
O

N
M

A
LH

E
U

R
 C

O
U

N
TY

 O
R

E
G

O
N

C A N Y O N   C O U N T Y

G
 E

 M
   

C
 O

 U
 N

 T
 YTO

  W
EI

SE
R

TO CALDW
ELL

TO
 P

A
R

M
A

D

T

PARMA R 4 W

R 5 W

T 6 N

T 7 N

T 8 N

T 9 N

R 5 W R 4 W R 3 W R 2 W

T 9 N

T 8 N

R 2 WR 3 W

T 7 N

T 6 N

NYSSA

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
A

H
O

ID
AH

O

O
RE

G
O

N

OREGON

IDAHO

O
RE

G
ON

ID
AH

O

OREGON

ID
AHO

OREGON

IDAHO

OREGON

IDAHO

OREGON

IDAHO

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
AH

O

OREGON
IDAHO

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
A

H
O

OREGON

IDAHO

O
R

EG
O

N
ID

AH
O

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
AHO

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
A

H
O

IDAHO
OREGON

OREGON

IDAHO

O
R

EG
O

N
ID

AH
O

OREGON
ID

AHO

O
R

EG
O

N
ID

A
HO

O
R

E
G

O
N

ID
A

H
O

OREGON
IDAHO

OREGON
IDAHO

OREGON

ID
AHO

O
R

EG
ON

ID
AH

O

OREGON

IDAHO

76

59

59

59

59

42

47

47

49

4949

49 49

49

49

49

42

42
42

19

19

66

66

66

69

69

69

25

7

69

68

67

65

64

63

61

62

60

59

58

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

48

47

46

45

49

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

26

24

25

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

8
7

6
5

3

2

1

70

72

7310 27

74

75

471

77

30

30

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

30

30

30

30
30

30

72 72

30

30

52 72

52

52

52

52

52

52

3030

52

52

52

17

BU
TT

E 
 R

D

 F
T 

W
ILS

ON
 D

R

HURD LN

HI
LL

  R
OA

D

TO
W

ER
   L

AN
E

SAND HOLLOW
 RD 

RI
DG

EW
AY

 R
D

ANDERSON
CORNER

CO
UN

TY
 LI

NE
 R

D

PAYETTE

DALLAS RD

FR
EE

MO
NT

  R
D

EL
G I

N 
RD

SA
ND

 H
OL

L O
W

  R
D

PAYETTE  RIVER

SE 1ST AVE

EL
MO

RE
   R

D

SW 1ST AVE

SUCKER CREEK

BIG WILLOW CREEK

GULCH  RD

SHEEP GULCH

BIG WILLOW CREEK

BLUFF RD

BIRDING   ISLAND

PAYETTE  RIVER

BL
UF

F 
RD

BIG WILLOW CREEK

PAYETTE RIVER

BI
G 

W
ILL

OW
 R

D

E L
MO

RE
 R

D

PAYETTE

MORTON ISLAND

PAYETTE RIVER

SU
LP

HU
R 

GU
LC

H

DRY CREEK RD

HOG COVE CREEK

INDIAN CREEK

DRY CREEK

ALKALI CREEK

McINTYRE CANAL

LITTLE
WILLOW

CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

ROCK QUARRY GULCH

BA
NK

S I
SL

AN
D

NA
GA

KI
 IS

LA
ND

OX RANCH RD (PVT)

OX RANCH RD (PVT)

SW 9TH AVE

MA
IN

 S
T

SAND HOLLOW RD

LITTLE WILLOW RDNW 8TH AVE

SO
LT

ER
BE

C K
 LA

N E

KIRK LANE

MI
CK

EL
SO

N 
LA

NE

KILLEBREW DRIVE

RA
BY

  L
AN

E

Y E
A G

E R
 LA

NE
NW 11TH AVE

KE
NN

ED
Y  

R D

D R
A P

E R
 R

D

NW 10TH AVE

SH
AN

N O
N

W
AS

HO
E R

D

NW 14TH AVE

BA
NK

S 
RD

6TH AVE S

CR
ES

T 
RD

SE 11TH AVE

OASIS RD

PEARL RD

SE 8TH AVE

TU
NN

EL
 R

D

SE 7TH AVE

SE 10TH AVE

LA
BO

R 
CA

MP
 R

D

SE 9TH     AVE

SW 12TH    AVE

GRANDVIEW AVE

WARD LANE

1S
T 

LA
NE

 E

BEVERLY   AVE

ANDERSON CORNER RD

LOCKER  AVE

CLOVER WAY

DELMAR AVE

PEARL  RD
ELMORE RD

PEARL  RD

BRILL RD

BLUFF   RD

LOWER BENCH RD

CA
SS

IA
 R

D

LITTLE   LANE

SE 4TH AVE

EL
GI

N 
RD

SW 2ND AVE

BU
TT

E 
 R

D

SE 3RD AVE
SW 5TH AVE

BL
AI

NE
 R

D

SA
N D

 H
OL

LO
W

 R
D

CA
SS

IA
 R

D

SW 4TH  AVE

SE 4TH AVE

AK
RO

N 
RD

SW 7TH

DE
NV

E R
 R

D

CU
ST

ER
 R

D

SOUTH WHITLEY DRIVE

SW 2ND AVE

SW 3RD AVE

SP
EA

S 
RD

E L
MO

R E
 R

D
E L

MO
R E

 R
D

GLENWAY AVEW
HI

TL
EY

 D
R I

V E

B E
R T

S  
L A

N E

FAIRVIEW AVE

ECHO AVE ECHO AVE

S.
 E

CH
O 

A V
E

1 S
T  

L A
N E

 E
A S

T

2 N
D  

L A
N E

 E
A S

T

3 R
D 

LA
N E

 E
A S

T

F I
N L

E Y
 R

D

SUCKER CREEK RD

DRY C
REE

K R
D

GU
LC

H 
 R

D

BIG WILLOW RD

ST
ON

E 
QU

AR
RY

 R
D

NW 2 1/2 AVE

BO
IS

E 
RD

NW 2ND AVE

CU
ST

ER
 R

D

D U
T C

H  
L A

N E

W
AS

HO
E 

RD

BIG FLAT RD

BIG FLA
T RD

FOUR MILE RD

DRY CREEK RD

LIT
TL

E 
W

ILL
OW

 R
D

SC
OT

CH
 P

IN
ES

 R
D

N.
  R

IV
ER

  R
D NE 21ST AVE

NE 23RD AVE

IDAHO  ST

SW  3RD  AVE

AD
AM

S 
RD BL

AI
NE

 R
DP L

Y M
OU

T H
 A

VE

SW 2ND   AVE

BL
AC

K 
BR

ID
GE

NW 2ND AVE

IO
W

A 
AV

E.

NE 10 AVE

NW 1 1/2 AV

NE 8TH ST

SE 6TH ST

 NW 2ND AVE

NE 17TH AVE

SE 1ST 1/2 

SE 2ND AVESW 4TH  AVE

SW  1ST AVE SE  1ST AVE

HO
LL

Y 
A V

E

NW 1ST AVE

BU
TT

E 
RD

A D
A M

S  
R D

O.S.L.R.R.

PE
NN

SY
LV

AN
IA

 A
VE

NW 24TH ST

NW 4TH AVE

NW 3RD AVE

EL
MO

RE
 R

D

S 
W

H I
TL

E Y
 D

R

NW 1ST   AVE

DE
NV

E R
 R

D

E 1ST ST

NE 16TH STNW 16TH ST

WASHOE

W 1ST ST

AIRPORT

COURSE

CENTER AVE

PA
YE

TT
E 

HE
IG

HT
S 

RD

NE 19TH AVE

N 
IO

W
A 

AV
E

7TH AVE NORTH

NW 6TH

BIG WILLOW RD

NE 25TH AVE

OASIS RD

SA
ND

 H
OL

LO
W

 R
D

SU
NS

E T
 R

D
GOLF

BIG W
ILL

OW RD

SNAKE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

SN
AK

E 
RI

VE
R

SNAKE RIVER
RIVER

RD

RIVER

SE 3RD AVE

SE 2ND AVE

RI
VE

R

SN
AK

E 
RI

VE
R

CLAY PEAK

RO
AD

HAMILTON
CORNER

REEDS
CORNER

BLACK
CANYON
EXIT

REST
AREA

GAMBLE
ISLAND

McPHERSONS

ISLAND
(STARR)

MEMORIAL
PARK

CLAY PEAK
LANDFILL

CLAY PEAK

PARK
MOTORCYLCE

THORNACK RD

HA
NS

ON
 L N

BO
EH

M 
LA

NE

PVT

SW 3RD 1/2 AVE

PVT

NE 11TH ST

GR
AN

D E
V A

LL
E J

O
D R

CT

NW 20TH ST

ST

PA
YE

TT
E

WALKER RD (CANYON)

TU
DI

E 
L A

N E
 ( C

A N
Y O

N )

MA
RK

ET
  R

OA
D 

(C
AN

YO
N)

SL
AD

E 
RD

 (C
AN

YO
N)

F A
R M

W
A Y

 R
D  

( C
AN

Y O
N ) OASIS RD (CANYON)

EL
 P

AS
O 

RD
 (G

E M
)

DOBIE RD (GEM)

EL
 P

AS
O 

RD
 (C

A N
YO

N )

COUNTY LINE RD (GEM)

EL PASO RD (GEM)

HOLLOW RD (CANYON)

HWY 20 / 26

PEARL  ROAD

AP
PL

E 
VA

LL
EY

 R
D 

(C
AN

YO
N)

OLD FORT BOISE RD (CANYON)

AP
PL

E 
VA

LL
EY

 R
D 

(C
AN

YO
N)

PA
RM

A 
R D

 ( C
AN

YO
N)

SA
BI

N 
RD

 (C
AN

YO
N)

BURDEN RD (CANYON)

PA
RM

A 
RD

 (C
AN

YO
N)

MARKET ROAD SANDHOLLOW

CHERRY GULCH RD (WASH CO)

RD (CANYON)(CANYON)

H-13
G-11, G-16

D-05

C-9
G-14

L-18
B-20

1ST LN EAST
2ND LN EAST
3RD LN EAST

9TH AVE S

A-18, B-18

NE 10TH AVE
NE 11TH ST

D-5

C-5
NE 19TH AVEC-3, E-3

D-3
D-2

C-15

NW 1 1/2 AV

NW 10TH AVE
NW 11TH AVE
NW 11TH ST
NW 14TH AVE

NW 1ST AVE

NW 2 1/2 AVE

NW 24TH ST
NW 26TH ST

NW 2ND AVE

NW 3RD AVE
NW 4TH AVE
NW 6TH AVE
NW 8TH AVE

SE 10TH AVE
SE 11TH AVE

SE 1ST 1/2 AVE
SE 1ST AVE

SE 2ND AVE
SE 3RD AVE
SE 4TH AVE
SE 6TH ST
SE 7TH AVE
SE 8TH AVE
SE 9TH AVE

SW 11TH AVE (PVT)
SW 12TH AVE

SW 1ST AVE
SW 2ND AVE
SW 3RD AVE
SW 4TH AVE
SW 5TH AVE
SW 7TH AVE
SW 9TH AVE

COUNTY ROADS
ADA RD
ADAMS RD
AIRPORT RD
AKRON RD
ALDEN RD
ANDERSON CORNER RD
APACHE RD

D-3

C-5
BANKS RD
BARNARD LN (PVT)
BEATRICE DR
BERTS LN
BEVERLY AVE
BIG FLAT RD
BIG WILLOW RD
BLACK BRIDGE RD

BLAINE RD
BLUFF RD
BOEHM LN
BOISE RD
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